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(b) the total amount of money advanced by the urban cooperative banks to small scale and cottage indLL>tries during the period 1975-76 and 1976-77?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION (SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR GO-
YAL): (a) 1300 Urban Cooperative Banks in II States and Union Territories advanced credits for the development of small scale and cottage industries during 1975-76.

(b) An amount of R~. 31' 83 crores was advanced to small scale and cottage industries projects in 1975-76. Data for 1976-77 is yet to be received from various Regist"a"s of Cooperative Societies for compilation.

Review of working of integrated
Financial System.

6887. SHRI ]ANARDHt\NA POO]-
ARY: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whethe,· Government propose to have a detailed review of the working of the integrated financial system; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons for review?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL): (a) and (b) The working of the Integrated Financial Advi:;ers Scheme is reviewed continuously by the Fim.nce Ministry by holding periodical meetings with the Financial Advisers.
No other detailed review of the working of the Scheme is contemplated.

Setting up of Printing Press in Agartala

688'1. SHRI YADVENDRA DUTT:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Question No. 3370 on 17th March, 1978
regarding setting up of Printing Press in Agartala and slale whelher the information is available with one Bank, i.e. the United Bank of India, and by what time it is proposed to lay the information on the Table of the I-louse'? .

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL): United Bank of India ha~ reported that it has not received any intimation from the Government of Tripura of their readine .• s to guarantee a loan of RB. 7 lakhs to a pro C.P.I.(M) paper of Calcutta for the setting up a printing press in Agartala for the Tripura edition of the paper.
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